6PIN 600V MOSFET Output Photorelay
1
Description
The JOR216 photorelay consists of
infrared light-emitting diode, photoelectric
generator, and optical MOSFET coupling.
 Normally open, single pole
single throw

216 : Part Number
YAWW  : LOT NO.
ORDERING INFORMATION LABEL INFORMATION
          JOR216DX(Y)(Z)-G
JOR – Company Abbr
216 – Part Number
D – DIP or SMD Package
X – 6(Pin Count)
Y – Lead Form Option (SL/
None)
Z – Tape and Reel Option (T1/
T2)
G – Green
6PIN 600V MOSFET Output Photorelay
3
Electro-optical Characteristics (Ta=25°C)
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Input
LED turn on current IFon IL=MAX 0.5 0.55 3 mA
LED turn off current IFoff IL=MAX 0.1 0.45 3 mA
LED dropout voltage VF IF=5mA 1 1.29 1.4 V
Output
On resistance Ron
IF=5mA，
IL=MAX，
Within 1s on time
- 36 120 
Off state leakage current ILeak IF=0mA，VL=600V - 45 1000 nA
Transfer
Characteristics
Turn on time Ton IF=5mA，IL=MAX - 150 500 us
Turn off time Toff IF=5mA，IL=MAX - 130 200 us
I/O Isolation capacitance Ciso f=1MHz，VB=0 0.8 1.5 pF
Initial I/O Isolation
resistance Riso 500V DC 1,000 M
Note: Recommended LED Forward Current IF=5 to 10mA.
Typical Performance Curves
Fig.1 Load Curremt--Ambient temperature
L
oa
d
C
ur
re
m
t-
I L
(m
A
)
Ambient temperature- TA(C)
Fig.2 On resistance--Ambient temperature
O
n
re
si
st
an
ce
-R
on
( 
)
Ambient temperature- TA(C)
JieJie Microelectronics CO. , LtdJOR216 Series
6PIN 600V MOSFET Output Photorelay
4
Fig.3 Turn on time--Ambient temperature